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Data related to answer sheets in NIOS

557.  SHRI SHANKARBHAI N. VEGAD: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether Government has any data about the answer sheets for standards
10th and 12th checked by Kendriyva Vidyalayas, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas,
Government aided school teachers during the spot evaluation in National Institute of

Open Schooling (NIOS) examinations in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last five years, State-wise including

Gujarat?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA): (a) and (b) Yes Sir, the details are

given in the Statement.
Statement

Number of Teachers engaged and answer book evaluated for spot

evaluation work

S1. Regional Year  No. of No. No. No. Govt./ No.
No. Centres Eval- of of of Govt. of
vaters Copies Eval- Copies Aided Copies
NVSs eval- uaters evalu- Sch- eval-
uated KVs ated ools uated
1 2 3 4 5 [3 7 8 9
1 Delhi April-13 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 1133 X 111563
XII Nil Nil XII  Nil XII 205082
Oct.-13 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 868 X 56666
Nil Nil X  Nil XII 109238

April-14 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 882 X 83979

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 202784
Oct.-14 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 861 X 48369
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 108408

April-15 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 839 X 84772
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 186677
Oct.-15 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 724 X 38528

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 89437
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1 2 3 4 6 8 9
April-16 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 830 X 98916
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 166940
Oct.-16 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 635 X 67297
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 58927
April-17 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 445 X 44373
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 56945
2 Visakhapatnam,
Andhra Pradesh April-12 2 X 17 Nil X Nil 86 X 9729
XII 105 XII  Nil XII 12253
Oct.-12 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
April-13 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
Oct.-13 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
April-14 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
Oct.-14 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
April-15 Nil X Nil 2 X 13 13 X 300
XII Nil XII 11 XII 391
Oct.-15 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
April-16 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
Oct.-16 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
April-17 Nil X Nil Nil X NiI NI X Nil
XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
3 Bhubaneswar,
Odisha April-12 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 121 X 25982
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 5408
Oct.-12 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 96 X 19293
XII Nil XII  Nil XII 3601




Written Answers to [20 July, 2017] Unstarred Questions 367
2 3 4 6 8
April-13 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 164 X 34818
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 3713
Oct.-13 Nil X Nil 1 X Nil 148 X 18653
XI1 Nil XI1 61 XI1 2804
April-14 Nil X Nil 1 X 0 221 X 27616
XI1 Nil X1 327 XI1 17492
Oct.-14 Nil X Nil 1 X 0 184 X 17043
XI1 Nil XII 243 XI1 27420
April-15 Nil X Nil 1 X 0 172 X 16507
XI1 Nil XII 336 XI1 10981
Oct.-15 Nil X Nil ) X 0 149 X 11893
XI1 Nil XII 180 XI1 8177
April-16 Nil X Nil 3 X 124 151 X 15302
XI1 Nil XI1 80 XI1 10590
Oct.-16 Nil X Nil 3 X 98 134 X 10727
XI1 Nil XI1 0 XI1 10984
April-17 Nil X Nil 2 X 0 134 X 12735
XI1 Nil X1 127 XI1 8982
4 Gandhinagar,
Gujarat April-13 Nil X Nil 2 X 80 47 X 3331
XI1 Nil XI1 52 XI1 3657
Oct.-13 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 55 X 3210
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 2244
April-14 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 42 X 6430
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 4684
Oct.-14 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 48 X 6275
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 3357
April-15 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 46 X 9220
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 7201
Oct.-15 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 46 X 12544
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 7963
April-16 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 60 X 13354
XI1 Nil XI1 Nil XI1 10228
Oct.-16 Nil X Nil 1 X Nil 62 X 8116
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1 2 3 4 6 8 9

XII Nil 1 XIT 825 62 XII 12914

April-17 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil Nil X Nil

XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil
5 Bhopal,
Madhya

Pradesh April-13 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 383 X 47906

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 27765

Oct-13 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 334 X 43564

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 23116

April-14 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 412 X 43893

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 24270

Oct-14 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 429 X 60104

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 30968

April-15 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil 420 X 49324

XII Nil XII  Nil XII 26621

Oct-15 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil Nil X Nil

XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil

April-16 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil Nil X Nil

XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil

Oct-16 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil Nil X Nil

XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil

April-17 Nil X Nil Nil X Nil Nil X Nil

XII Nil XII  Nil XII Nil

X Nil X 8622 X 10359

April-12 Nil  XII Nil 34 XIT 5285 198 XII 69065

X Nil X 8269 X 100848

Oct-12 Nil  XII Nil 33 XIT 5068 425 XII 67232

X Nil X 8835 X 114600

April-13 Nil  XII Nil 35 XIT 5415 472 XII 76200

X Nil X 8128 X 105432

Oct-13 Nil  XII Nil 32 XIT 4980 442 XII 70288

X X Nil X Nil X Nil

April-14 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil Nil  XII Nil

6 X Nil X 7068 X 91680
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Oct-14 Nil XII  Nil 19 XII 4332 382 XII 61120

X X Ni X 3168 X 133980

6. Guwahati, April-15  Nil XII  Nil 11 XII 1782 462 XII 97020

Assam X Nil X 5336 X 184536

Oct-15 Nil XII  Nil 15  XII 3864 466 XII 95064

X Nil X 7776 X 109312

April-16  Nil XII  Nil 24 XII 6624 488 XII 85888

X Nil X 7714 X 135120

Oct-16 Nil XII  Nil 19 XII 558 563 XII 90080

X Nil X 5952 X 113280

April-17  Nil XII  Nil 25 XII 3648 599 XII 75520

X Nil X Nil X 14530

7. Allahabad, April-12  Nil XII  Nil 3 XII 250 180 XII 16279

Uttar Pradesh X Nil X 80 X 15330

Oct-12 Nil XII  Nil 4 XII 450 179 XII 18115

X Nil X Nil 17330

April-13  Nil XII  Nil 1 XII 160 215 28430

X Nil X Nil 16200

Oct-13 Nil XII Nil Nl XII Nil 208 XII 26880

X Nil X 250 X 16544

April-14  Nil XII  Nil 2 XII 150 318 XII 18300

X 250 X 330 X 20456

Oct-14 1 X 300 2 XII 300 279 XII 36168

X 260 X 250 X 17560

April-15 1 X 150 1 XII 230 303 XII 23340

X Nil X Nil X Nil

Oct-15 Nil XII  Nil Nl XII Nil Nil XII Nil

X Nil X Nil X Nil

April-16  Nil XII  Nil Nil XII Nil Nil XII Nil

X Nil X Nil X Nil

Oct-16 Nil XII  Nil Nl XII Nil Nil XII Nil

X Nil X Nil X 35310

April-17  Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil 288 XII 14671
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X Nil X Nil X Nil
April-13 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil
X Nil X 4497 X 29
Oct-13 Nil  XII Nil 33 XII 1818 4 XII 430
X Nil X 8241 X 495
April-14 Nil  XII Nil 18 XII 2216 7 XII 695
1 X Nil X 906 X 1101
Oct-14 Nil  XII Nil 22 XII 2623 10 XII 571
8 Ranchi,
Jharkhand X Nil X 363 X 141
April-15 Nil  XII Nil 5 XII 769 4 XII 347
X Nil X 3102 X 1375
Oct-15 Nil  XII Nil 14 XII 3227 8 XII 1339
X Nil X 2390 X 2166
April-16 Nil  XII Nil 9 XII 356 17 XII 358
X Nil X 929 X 2552
Oct-16 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII 637 10 XII 1402
X Nil X 395 X 2874
April-17 Nil  XII Nil 7 XII 1039 8 XII 3157
9 Dharamshala,
Himachal
Pradesh April-12
Oct-12 Regional Centre was not established
April-13
Oct-13 Regional Centre was not established
X Nil X Nil X Nil
April-14 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil
X Nil X 336 X 8781
Oct-14 Nil  XII Nil 15 XII 707 173 X 16061
X Nil X 454 X 11150
April-15 Nil  XII Nil 10 XII 1154 207 X 19225
X Nil X Nil X 7903
Oct-15 1 XII 40 4 XII 321 149 XII 10456
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X Nil X 363 X 7200

April-16 Nil XII Nil 11 XII 977 171 X 16044

X Nil X 570 X 7271
Oct-16 Nil  XII Nil 12 XII 170 129 XII 8659
X Nil X Nil X Nil
April-17 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil
X Nil X Nil X 58137
10 Chandigarh,
Punjab &
Haryana April-13 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil 959 XII 61854
X Nil X Nil X 34594
Oct-13 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil 847 XII 37382
X Nil X 525 X 44574
April-14 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII  Nil 800 XII 43540
X Nil X 875 X 32613
Oct-14 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII  Nil 741 XII 30723
X Nil X 630 X 45657
April-15 Nil  XII Nil 2 XII  Nil 788 XII 36499
X Nil X Nil X 11201
Oct-15 Nil  XII Nil 0 XII  Nil 386 XII 10981
X Nil X 545 X 12980
April-16 1 XII 225 4 XII 630 288 XII 11220
X Nil X 225 X 8853
Oct-16 Nil  XII Nil 1 XII  Nil 310 XII 8787
X Nil X 250 X 20101
April-17 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII 457 240 XII 19642
11 Raipur,
Chhattisgarh April-12 Regional Centre was not established
Oct-12 Regional Centre was not established
April-13 Nil
XII 793 XII  Nil XII 948
Oct-13 10 XII 840 Nil XII  Nil 15 XII 585
X 518 X Nil X 1699

April-14 8§ XII 702 Nil XII  Nil 9 XII 809




372 Written Answers to

[RAJYA SABHA]

Unstarred Questions

1 2 3 4 6 8

X 1194 X Nil X 974

Oct-14 14 XII 870 Nil XII  Nil 14 XII 1521
X 1408 X Nil X 839

April-15 16 XII 1483 Nil XII  Nil 11 XII 478
X 1516 X Nil X 1111

Oct-15 25  XII 1252 Nil XII  Nil 26 XII 1020
X 659 X Nil X 1514

April-16 15 XII 1031 Nil XII  Nil 30 XII 1571
X 1110 X Nil X 515

Oct-16 9 XII 1412 Nil XII  Nil 18 XII 3036
X Nil X Nil X Nil

April-17 Nil  XII Nil Nil XII  Nil 97 XII Nil
X Nil X 7235 X 34838

April-12 Nil  XII Nil 104 XII 5364 129 XII 13368
X Nil X 3400 X 10228

12 Pune,

Maharashtra Oct-12 Nil XII Nil 50 XII 2998 92 XII 5338
X Nil X 8500 X 32155

April-13 Nil  XII Nil 97 XII 6321 140 XII 13949
X Nil X 3600 X 10347

Oct-13 Nil XII Nil 54 XII 3563 60 XII 4953
X Nil X 300 X 38705

April-14 Nil  XII Nil 5 XII 225 60 XII 19189
X Nil X 250 X 15826

Oct-14 Nil XII Nil 4 XII 70 44 XII 8787
X Nil X 1500 X 40801

April-15 Nil  XII Nil 6 XII 700 58 XII 19536
X Nil X 1100 X 16448

Oct-15 Nil XII Nil 5 XII 450 44 XII 9712
X Nil X 2500 X 38272

April-16 Nil  XII Nil 7 XII 1350 65 XII 17503
X Nil X 950 X 11733

Oct-16 Nil XII Nil 3 XII 725 50 XII 5441
X Nil X Nil X Nil
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
April-17  Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil Nil XII Nil

X Nil X 344 X 16399

3 Kochi, Kerala April-12  Nil XII  Nil 3  XII 1026 147 XII 13363
X Nil X 310 X 5726

Oct-12 Nil XN Nil 5 XII 1000 78 XII 9676

X Nil X 238 X 13620

April-13  Nil XII  Nil 3  XII 1059 177 XII 23468

X Nil X 322 X 4567

Oct-13 Nil XII Nil 6 XI 836 90 XII 10656

X Nil X 373 X 14140

April-14  Nil XII  Nil 5 XII 1178 193 XII 31344

X Nil X 335 X 6278

Oct-14 Nil X1 Nil 5 XII 1255 99 XII 18582

X Nil X 662 X 13756

April-15  Nil XII  Nil 8 XII 1690 176 XII 46770

X Nil X 316 X 6104

Oct-15 Nil XII  Nil 6 XII 1315 121 XII 26006

X Nil X 614 X 12987

April-16  Nil XII  Nil 8 XII 1823 173 XII 51208

X Nil X 374 X 6579

Oct-16 Nil XII Nil 6 XII 1303 107 XII 21579

X Nil X 436 X 14173

April-17  Nil XII  Nil 5 XII 1728 165 XII 42865

14 Taipur, X Nil X Nil X 13754
Rajasthan April-12 Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil 112 XII 8767

X Nil X Nil X 32129

Oct-12 Nil XII Nil  Nil  XII Nil 129 XII 12190

X Nil X Nil X 24043

April-13 Nil XII Nil Nil XII  Nil 117 XII 12142

X Nil X Nil X 50159
Oct-13 Nil XII Nil Nil XII  Nil 136 XII 17698
X Nil X Nil X 35751

April-14 Nil XII Nil Nil XII  Nil 196 XII 18732
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X Nil X Nil X Nil

Oct-14 Nil XII  Nil  Nil  XII Nil Nil XII Nil
X 27 X Nil X 33668

April-15 2 XII 158 Nl XN Nil 181 XII 25021
X Nil X Nil X Nil

Oct-15 Nil XII  Nil  Nil  XII Nil Nil XII Nil
X Nil X Nil X Nil

April-16  Nil XII Nl Nil  XII Nl Nil XII Nil
X Nil X Nil X Nil

Oct-16 Nil XII  Nil  Nil  XII Nil Nil XII Nil
X Nil X 93 X 9833

April-17  Nil XII Nl 12 XII 350 116 XII 12367
15 Dehradun, X Nil X 516 X 43241
Uttarakhand =\ s N X Nl 6 XII 226 345 XII 49708
X Nil X 469 X 43973

Oct-12 Nil XII  Nil 6 XII 1660 327 XII 48258
X Nil 472 X 42215

April-13  Nil X1  Nil 7 X 1568 333 XII 55194
X Nil 494 X 39287

Oct-13 Nil  XII  Nil 5 XII 729 355 XII 50061
X Nil X 760 X 32528

April-14  Nil XII  Nil 7 XII 580 297 XII 54744
X Nil X 977 X 41998

Oct-14 Nil  XII  Nil 7 XII 557 280 XII 61836
X Nil X 937 X 29123

April-15  Nil XII  Nil 10  XII 1210 327 XII 55089
X Nil X 1015 X 39549

Oct-15 Nil  XII  Nil 7 XII 790 312 XII 63606
X Nil X 1060 X 55324

April-16  Nil XII  Nil 6 XII 657 353 XII 40311
X Nil X 1242 X 68383

Oct-16 Nil  XII  Nil 5 XII 650 334 XII 52365
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X Nil X 1021 X 55968

April-17 1 XII 251 5 XII 871 318 XII 34521

16 Kolkata, X Nil X 1025 X 49120

West Bengal G112 Nil X1 Nil 9 XII 1115 436 XII 62133

X Nil X 711 X 29540

Oct-12 Nil XII  Nil 7 XII 820 408 XII 33417

X Nil X 937 X 40402

April-13  Nil XII  Nil 9 XII 810 435 XII 57208

X Nil X 645 X 28985

Oct-13 Nil XII  Nil 8 XII 832 409 XII 41055

X Nil X 1270 X 32445

April-14  Nil XII  Nil 15 XII 1539 417 XII 56742

X Nil 810 23417

Oct-14 Nil XII  Nil 9 984 406 39906

X Nil 720 28873

April-15  Nil . XII  Nil 7 XII 643 422 XII 46739

X Nil X 652 X 18076

Oct-15 Nil XII  Nil 8 XII 587 402 XII 27156

X Nil X 374 X 25710

April-l6  Nil XII  Nil 4 XII 402 455 XII 39398

X Nil X 415 X 45510

Oct-16 Nil XII  Nil 5 XII 527 531 XII 42396

X Nil X 510 X 26876

April-17  Nil XII  Nil 5 XII 417 431 XII 36514

17 Hyderabad, X Nil X Nil X Nil

Telangana April-12 Nil XII  Nil  Nil XII Nil Nil XII Nil

X Nil X 684 X 3439

Oct-12 Nil XII  Nil 7 XII 1099 43 XII 12168

X Nil X 641 X 2960

April-13 1 XII 338 8§ XII 390 50 XII 9302

X Nil X 296 X 2610

Oct-13 Nil XII  Nil 5 XII 300 45 XII 6326
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X X X
April-14 5 XII 447 4 XII 514 58 XII 6484
X X X
Oct-14 3 XII 430 5 XII 415 45 XII 5635
X X X
April-15 7  XII 428 4 XII 477 68 XII 5519
X X
Oct-15 1 12 9 XII 335 50 XII 2489
X
April-16 5 XII 329 26 XII 1682 5 444
X X
Oct-16 10 XII 1717 8 XII 1232 43 XII 10621
X X X
April-17 11 XII 672 18 XII 1892 95 XII 8640
X Nil X 288 X 1979
18 Bengaluru,
Karnataka April-12 Nil  XII Nil 20 XII 1318 68 XII 5653
X Nil X 223 X 773
Oct-12 Nil  XII Nil 11 XII 445 69 XII 4067
X Nil X 358 X 2513
April-13 Nil  XII Nil 10 XII 297 83 XII 6924
X Nil X 80 1085
Oct-13 Nil  XII Nil 6 XII 161 55 1496
X 73 X 389 2229
April-14 1 XII Nil 5 XII 330 51 XII 5477
X Nil X 67 X 531
Oct-14 Nil  XII Nil 11 XII 263 51 XII 1757
X Nil X 170 X 3159
April-15 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII 38 111 XII 5184
X Nil X 43 X 9731
Oct-15 Nil  XII Nil 4 XII 448 248 XII 35736
159 X 824 X 6316
April-16 3 173 5 XII 187 193 X 24357
Nil X 165 X 8937
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Oct-16 Nil  XII Nil 5 XII 339 186 XII 33023
X Nil X 339 X 7342
April-17 Nil  XII Nil 6 XII 231 247 XII 23358
X X
19 Patna, Bihar April-13 Nil  XII Nil 6 XII 346 328 41288
X X
Oct-13 Nil  XII Nil 8 XII 530 321 XII 36831
X X X
April-14 5 XII 664 58 XII110730 540 XII 70075
X X X
Oct-14 6 XII 545 50 XII 7172 486 XII 51658
X X X
April-15 2 Xl 286 2 XII 228 503 XII 61712
X X
Oct-15 4 XII 473 54 XII 6876 452 44651
X X
April-16 Nil  XII Nil 40 XIT 2825 474 XII 47579
X X X
Oct-16 Nil  XII Nil Nil XI1 Nil Nil XII Nil
X X X
April-17 3 Xl 562 67 XI110485 559 XII 74964
X Nil X Nil X Nil
20 Chennai,
Tamilnadu April-13 Nil  XII Nil Nil XI1 Nil Nil XII Nil
X Nil X Nil X 917
Oct-13 Nil  XII Nil Nil X1I Nil 35 XII 1405
X Nil X 295 X 3220
April-14 Nil  XII Nil 6 XI1 63 74 XII 2775
X Nil X 126 1670
Oct-14 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII 48 62 1029
X Nil X 90 2857
April-15 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII 102 68 XII 3285
X Nil X 29 X 1101
Oct-15 Nil  XII Nil 1 XI1 Nil 40 XII 832
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X Nil X 221 X 1794
April-16 Nil  XII Nil 3 XII 57 62 XII 1779
X Nil X 90 X 2281
Oct-16 Nil XII Nil 3 XII 98 62 XII 1803
X Nil X 1132 X 3840
April-17 Nil X Nil 4 XII 91 111 XII 3485

Vastu Shastra in syllabus of IIT Kharagpur

558. SHRI RITABRATA BANERIJEE: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@  whether it is a fact that IIT Kharagpur has decided to introduce Vastu

Shastra in its syllabus of architecture; and
(b)  if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
Missing student from JNU campus

559. SHRI RITABRATA BANERIJEE: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

&) whether it is a fact that still there is no trace of Najeeb, the student who
was attacked and got missing from Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU) campus; and

(b)  if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY): (a) and (b) The JNU has reported
that Mr. Najeeb Ahmed, M.Sc student of School of Biotechnology left his hostel on
15th October, 2016 without any information. He has not returned till date. An FIR in
the matter was registered in Vasant Kunj (North) Police Station. The case was later
transferred to the Crime Branch of Delhi Police on 11.11.2016 for investigation. As per
the direction of Hon'ble High Court, the case has now been transferred to CBI which

has started investigation in the matter.



